Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

10-21-2004 10-2864615

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exb. 6/30/2005)			
102864	615		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attauna documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Industrial Parts Depot, Inc.	Name: IPD Acquisition, LLC		
industrial rares before, the.	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) October 1, 2004	Street Address: 23223 Normandie Avenue		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	104		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1,4		
X Assignment Merger	City: Torrance		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 90501		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,550,513		
	4,455,053		
	4,434,642		
Additional numbers attached? X Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:Nancy Benveniste Lamell			
Internal Address: FINESTONE & RICHTER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 11601 Wilshire Boulevard	X Enclosed		
Suite 1900	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip: 90025	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (310) 575-0800			
Fax Number: (310) 575-0170	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: nlame11@frlawcorp.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Mancy & Famel	10/11/04		
Signature	Date		
Nancy Benveniste Lamell	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		
Name of Person Signing			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/20/2004 ECOOPER 00000249 4550513

01 FC:8021

200.00 OP

Page 1 of 4

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Assignor: Industrial Parts Depot, Inc.

Assignee: IPD Acquisition, LLC

Item 4.

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Unavailable Single Piece Cast Ferrous Piston for Internal

Combustion Engine, filed 9/23/2004.

Unavailable Two Piece Cast Ferrous Crown Piston for

Internal Combustion Engine, filed

9/23/2004.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Industrial Parts Depot, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") claims right in certain inventions (the "Inventions") and United States Letters Patent (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated October 1, 2004, by and between Assignor and IPD Acquisition, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), Assignor has agreed to sell, and Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, including all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires separate evidence and confirmation of the transfer of all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and Patents from Assignor, in a form suitable for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the parties' mutual covenants and agreements set forth in the Agreement and the consideration provided for therein, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patents, including all reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries, to record this Assignment of Patent and to issue, if appropriate, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all reissue letters patent relating to the Invention. The Inventions and Patents consist of the following:

Invention	Letters Patent No.	Issue Date
Replaceable wear-edge router bit	4,550,513	11/05/1985
Fabricated hinge track shoe	4,455,053	06/19/1984
Reverse forging or replacement grouser bars	4,434,642	03/06/1984
Single Piece Cast Ferrous Piston for Internal Combustion Engine		Applied for 9/23/2004
Two Piece Cast Ferrous Crown Piston for Internal Combustion Engine		Applied for 9/23/2004

Two Piece Cast Ferrous Crown Piston for Internal Combustion Engine Applied for 9/23/2004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed as of the day of October, 2004

INDUSTRIAL PARTS DEPOT, INC., a California corporation

Bv:

ssi Zekri, President

F:\USERS\NANCYBE\WPDOCS\CLIENTS\IPD\patentassign v4.doc

Page 3 of 4

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
)ss.
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On 10/0/, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Yossi Zekri, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

CONNIE HOBBS
Commission # 1324540
Notary Public - California
Los Arigeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2005

RECORDED: 10/18/2004